## TRUST DEED

MTC 38214MS DEED, made on MAY 21, 1996, between THIS TRUST DEED

CREATIVE HOUSES, L.L.C. , as Grantor,

AMERITITLE

as Trustee, and

SILVESTRE J. GONZALEZ, JR., TRUSTEE OF THE THELMA T. NEWMAN TRUST, as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 11 OF FAIR ACRES SUBDIVISION NO. 1, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the profit of the

or trustee's attorney's tees on such appear.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED CREATIVE HOUSES, L.L.C. 900 KANE STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 SILVESTRE J. GONZALEZ, JR., TR 4294 NORTH HUGHES AVENUE, #119 FRESNO, CA 93705 TRUSTEE Beneficiary

After recording AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT38214

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such process. And the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expenses, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be notessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveying the maching of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any restriction thereon; and the enabling of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any restriction thereon; and the recitals therein of any material and property; (b) join in granting any exament of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) Constant in any subsordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lieu or take groot or creating any restriction thereon; and the recitals therein of any material and the conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. In the property is any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any serving the property and the applying the said and property. The grantes in any part thereof, in its constant and property and the applying the said and property in the property and the applying the said and property. The property is a strongly fees upon any indebtedness secured to the said expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable and oth their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surples, it any, to an appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surples, it any, to an appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surples, it any, to an appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surples, it any, to an appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surples, it any, to an appear in the order of the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is ma and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on CREATIVE HOUSES, L.L.C. Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust declarate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

DATED:

, 19

Beneficiary

State of Oregon	On this the 24th day of May , 19 96 ,
County of Klamath	before me, Marjorie A. Stuart  Name of Notary Public ,
	the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Aubrey Dale Harris, Ginger Lee Harris and
	Leigh R. Grass, authorized members
	Name(s) of Signer(s)  ☐ personally known to me — OR —
	Exproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument as
OFFICIAL SEAL	
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON	Creative Houses, L.L.C.  Component Title(s) of Signer(s)
AWISSION NO. 040231 SSIC EXPIRES DEC. 20, 11	on behalf of the componentian therein named, and acknowledged
	to me that the congramation executed it.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	- Mahahaxtowall
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL — U
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
document and could prevent fraudulent	t required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  OF SIGNER TO Top of thumb here
document and could prevent fraudulent	required by fairly in thing provide the personne to jurg on the
	removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Top of thumb here
document and could prevent fraudulent  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Top of thumb here
document and could prevent fraudulent Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Top of thumb here  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	removal and realtachment of this form to another document.  Top of thumb here  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Top of thumb here  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Top of thumb here  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Top of thumb here  Number of Pages:
document and could prevent fraudulent Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  National Notary Association • 8238 Reminet Ave., P.O. Box 718	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Prod. No. 5171 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-000-87
document and could prevent fraudulent Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Digner(s) Other Than Named Above: National Notary Association - 8236 Remirret Ave., P.O. Box 718	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  National Notary Association • 8236 Remirret Ave., P.O. Box 716  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA  If or record at request of	Number of Pages:  Number of Pages: